

MIDWEST EXCHANGE FEE SCHEDULE

SPRING SEMESTER 2016

| MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE - (UNDERGRADUATE) | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|----|----------|----|-----------|--------------|----|------------|----|------------|--|--|
| | | | | FORMATION | | | | | | | |
| | | | TE | CHNOLOGY | ACTIVITY | | HEALTH | | | | |
| CREDIT HOURS | | TUITION | | FEE | FACILITY FEE | S | ERVICE FEE | | TOTAL FEES | | |
| 1 | \$ | 414.20 | \$ | 13.90 | \$ 35.05 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 567.03 | | |
| 2 | \$ | 828.40 | \$ | 27.80 | 70.10 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 1,030.18 | | |
| 3 | \$ | 1,242.60 | \$ | 41.70 | 105.15 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 1,493.33 | | |
| 4 | \$ | 1,656.80 | \$ | 55.60 | 140.20 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 1,956.48 | | |
| 5 | \$ | 2,071.00 | \$ | 69.50 | 175.25 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 2,419.63 | | |
| 6 | \$ | 2,485.20 | \$ | 83.40 | 210.30 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 2,882.78 | | |
| 7 | \$ | 2,899.40 | \$ | 97.30 | 245.35 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 3,345.93 | | |
| 8 | \$ | 3,313.60 | \$ | 111.20 | 280.40 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 3,809.08 | | |
| 9 | \$ | 3,727.80 | \$ | 125.10 | 315.45 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 4,272.23 | | |
| 10 | \$ | 4,142.00 | \$ | 139.00 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 4,735.38 | | |
| 11 | \$ | 4,556.20 | \$ | 152.90 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 5,163.48 | | |
| 12 | \$ | 4,970.40 | \$ | 166.80 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 5,591.58 | | |
| 13 | \$ | 5,384.60 | \$ | 180.70 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 6,019.68 | | |
| 14 | \$ | 5,798.80 | \$ | 194.60 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 6,447.78 | | |
| 15 | \$ | 6,213.00 | \$ | 208.50 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 6,875.88 | | |
| 16 | \$ | 6,627.20 | \$ | 222.40 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 7,303.98 | | |
| 17 | \$ | 7,041.40 | \$ | 236.30 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 7,732.08 | | |
| 18 | \$ | 7,455.60 | \$ | 250.20 | 350.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 8,160.18 | | |

| MIDWEST EXCHANGE RATE (GRADUATE) | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------------|----|-----------|----|-----------|--------------|----|------------|----|------------|--|
| | | | IN | FORMATION | | | | | | |
| | | | TE | ECHNOLOGY | ACTIVITY | | HEALTH | | | |
| CREDIT HOURS | | TUITION | | FEE | FACILITY FEE | S | ERVICE FEE | | TOTAL FEES | |
| 1 | \$ | 580.50 | \$ | 13.90 | \$ 38.35 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 736.63 | |
| 2 | \$ | 1,161.00 | \$ | 27.80 | 73.40 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 1,366.08 | |
| 3 | \$ | 1,741.50 | \$ | 41.70 | 108.45 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 1,995.53 | |
| 4 | \$ | 2,322.00 | \$ | 55.60 | 143.50 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 2,624.98 | |
| 5 | \$ | 2,902.50 | \$ | 69.50 | 178.55 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 3,254.43 | |
| 6 | \$ | 3,483.00 | \$ | 83.40 | 213.60 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 3,883.88 | |
| 7 | \$ | 4,063.50 | \$ | 97.30 | 248.65 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 4,513.33 | |
| 8 | \$ | 4,644.00 | \$ | 111.20 | 283.70 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 5,142.78 | |
| 9 | \$ | 5,224.50 | \$ | 125.10 | 318.75 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 5,772.23 | |
| 10 | \$ | 5,805.00 | \$ | 139.00 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 6,401.68 | |
| 11 | \$ | 6,385.50 | \$ | 152.90 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 6,996.08 | |
| 12 | \$ | 6,966.00 | \$ | 166.80 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 7,590.48 | |
| 13 | \$ | 7,546.50 | \$ | 180.70 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 8,184.88 | |
| 14 | \$ | 8,127.00 | \$ | 194.60 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 8,779.28 | |
| 15 | \$ | 8,707.50 | \$ | 208.50 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 9,373.68 | |
| 16 | \$ | 9,288.00 | \$ | 222.40 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 9,968.08 | |
| 17 | \$ | 9,868.50 | \$ | 236.30 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 10,562.48 | |
| 18 | \$ | 10,449.00 | \$ | 250.20 | 353.80 | \$ | 103.88 | \$ | 11,156.88 | |

*Tuition & Information Technology Fees are assessed on a per credit hour basis. Students enrolling for more than 18 hours will be assessed accordingly.

An additional Supplemental Fee will apply for the following and will be charged per credit hour:

Engineering & Sciences Course Fee of \$105.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in engineering, biological sciences, chemistry, computer science, geology, geophysics and physics courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Engineering & Sciences Course Fee.

Business and Information Technology Course Fee of \$50.00 per credit hour will be charged to all students enrolled in Business, IS&T and M&IS courses. Co-listed courses are subject to the Business & Technology Course Fee.

Courses audited or taken for reduced credit will be counted at their normal credit value in computing the amount of fees to be paid. Students enrolling in zero credit courses are required to pay fees according to the equivalent credit for the course.

An academic testing fee will be charged to undergraduate students that are Sophomore, Junior and Senior level. Further information can be found on the Cashiers website under FAQ.

A Sponsored Student Fee per semester will be assessed to International Third Party Sponsored Students.

Effective fall 2013, all new entering international students will be charged an \$80.00 International Student Services Fee per semester.

The official Missouri S&T refund policy can be found at http://chancellor.mst.edu/media/administrative/chancellor/documents/policy/III-16.pdf. Students who cancel, withdraw or change their course load are subject to this policy.

Missouri University of Science and Technology no longer participates in the Midwest Exchange Program effective Summer 2012. Students enrolled at Missouri S&T prior to summer 2012 will continue to receive the above rates.

PLEASE NOTE: The Midwest Exchange Program does not apply to Distance Education courses or the Masters of Business Administration program at Missouri University of Science and Technology.

Questions regarding residency should be directed to the Office of the Registrar at registrar@mst.edu.